TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROGRESSIVE MD SOLUTIONS, LLC		103/27/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDAC, INC.	
Street Address:	804 Scott Nixon Memorial Drive	
City:	Augusta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30907-2464	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4097007	Q C QUALITY CAPTUREMD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (770)984-0098

 Phone:
 (770) 984-2300

Email: rhall@gardnergroff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Bradley K. Groff

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

Signature:	/Bradley K. Groff/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley K. Groff	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2M25.3-030	

900218459 TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0188 OP \$40,00 4097007

Date:	03/27/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=03_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=03_SignedAssignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0189

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PROGRESSIVE MD SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having a principal place of business at 804 Scott Nixon Memorial Drive, Augusta, Georgia 30907, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of US Trademark Registration No. 4,097,007 for "QUALITY CAPTURE MD (& Logo)"; and

WHEREAS, MEDAC, INC., a Georgia corporation having a principal place of business at 804 Scott Nixon Memorial Drive, Augusta, Georgia 30907-2464, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations listed above from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark and registration in the United States and throughout the world, including without limitation all goodwill relating thereto and that portion of the business to which the marks pertain, all benefits of prior use, all common law rights therein, and any subsequent trademarks or application(s) related to or claiming priority to said trademark and registration, all rights of priority arising from said registration, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the same for ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby binds itself, its heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004744 FRAME: 0190

Attorney Docket No.: 2M25.3-030 TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR PROGRESSIVE MD SOLUTIONS, LLC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date indicated below.

PROGRESSIVE MD SOLUTIONS, LLC

Date: <u> </u>	Signed:	Like O Same
	Print Name: _	RIGGOND A. Smow
	Title:	<u>Coenant Coursel out Seniar Vi</u> er-President
		Com Allery

State of <u>Goorgia</u> County of <u>Kichmond</u>

On this 27th day of March, 2012, before me, a Notary Public, came Richard A Show for PROGRESSIVE MD SOLUTIONS, LLC, to me known and known to be the Individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Marcy Nelson

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires

On August 31, 2014